## 502252210 03/04/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment to Correct the Corrective Assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 028549/0809. Assignor(s) hereby confirm the name of the assignee is Phonex Corporation.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gordon E. Smith	10/13/1997
Scott R. Bullock	10/13/1997
John M. Knab	10/13/1997

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Phonex Corporation
Street Address:	6952 High Tech Drive
City:	Midvale
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84047

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6055435

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5128538801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: dddeluca@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn DeLuca

Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6657-44600

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

PATENT REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0372 \$40.00 605

502252210

Total Attachments: 9

source=Corrective Cover Sheet to Correct Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Cover Sheet to Correct Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

source=6055435\_ASN#page1.tif

source=6055435\_ASN#page2.tif

source=Receipt Corrective Inventor Assignment#page1.tif

source=Receipt Corrective Inventor Assignment#page2.tif

source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page1.tif

source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page2.tif

source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page3.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Corrective Cour sheet to Correct Corrective Assignment

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name previously recorded on NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Reel 008858 Frame 0609. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee name is

"Phonex Broadband Corporation", not "Phonex Corporation".

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gordon E. Smith	10/13/1997
Scott R. Bullock	10/13/1997
John M. Knab	10/13/1997

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phonex Broadband Corporation Pronex Corporation
Street Address:	6952 HIGH TECH DRIVE
City:	MIDVALE
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84047

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6055435

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(512)853-8801

Phone:

5128538800

Email:

cacker@intprop.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be

sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze

Address Line 1:

1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2:

Building 2, Suite 300

Address Line 4:

Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

6657-45300

Assignment

NAMEOFSUBMITT	R: Dean M. Munyon	
Signature:	/Dean M. Munyon/	,, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>
Date:	07/12/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page3.tif		
RECEIPTINFORMATION		
RECEIPTINFORMATIO	N	
RECEIPTINFORMATIO	N PAT2023004	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gordon E. Smith, Scott R. Bullock and John M. Knab have made an invention or discovery entitled WIRELESS TELEPHONE CONNECTION SURGE SUPPRESSOR which is described and claimed in the attached United States patent application; and

WHEREAS, Phonex Corporation (Phonex) a Utah corporation, is desirous of acquiring all their rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery:

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Phonex all our rights, title and interest in and to the following: (1) said invention or discovery as described in said application. (2) said application, (3) any letters Patent issuing from said application and (4) all intellectual property (including patent rights, trade secrets and copyrights) in or to said invention or discovery. Said assignment is without any geographic limitation and shall include the United States of America and all foreign countries. All our rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application and said intellectual property are to be held and enjoyed by Phonex, for its own use and behalf, and for that of its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. Phonex shall be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application, and said intellectual property.

AND we do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any other application (including divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications) based on the present application or said invention or discovery. Any such other application is deemed to be part of the above assignment.

AND we do further agree to communicate to Phonex, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

EXECUTED by the undersigned on the date indicated.

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:	Janko a Commell
INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:	Gordon E. Smith
DATE:	130xx 1997

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:	
INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:	Scott R. Bullock
DATE:	24 13,1907
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:	She Mark
INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:	John M. Knab
DATE:	rolislar

7/12/12 Assignment

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name previously recorded on Reel 008858 Frame 0609. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee name is "Phonex Broadband Corporation", not "Phonex Corporation".

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
<u> </u>	10/13/1997
John M. Knab	10/13/1997

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

{	Phonex Broadband Corporation	
Street Address:	6952 HIGH TECH DRIVE	
City:	MIDVALE	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84047	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6055435

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)853-8801 **Phone:** 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be

sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze
Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 6657-45300

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Dean M. Munyon	
Signature:		/Dean M. Munyon/	
Date:		07/12/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page3.tif			
REC EIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID:	PAT202300	PAT2023004	
Receipt Date:	07/12/2012		
Fee Amount:	\$40		

	E125	888774700	300000	Docket No.: 4914 F
POPER PTC-1365 (AN)-SENS STED. 8-459 CHES THE GEST-SENT SENS-SENS CHESTICKET TEST STED STED PSESSECTORY	k		6-1998 #######	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Filled and Trademark Cities
Tack cofficiences and also also	ል ል የም-ራኔඨ			
To the Honorable Cor	nmissioner of Pa	tents and 118025	98510	tached original document and a bereot.
Name of conveying p Gordon E. Smith Scatt R. Bulleck John M. Knab		AND	2. Name and add	The same of the sa
			internal Addres	Rioadband
Additional numes(s) of c	ausakud haukissu	Yes 23 No		———Initial:∕M Date://a//a
3. Nature of conveyence	8;	inte langi. Ki shiday si ing guntukan labahah li labi bil daga gunda gunda l		
🍇 Assignment	, a	Merger	Sireel Address	6933 High Tech Drive
Security Agreeme	int 🖸	Change of Name		
Cl Other	na vaananneeringbekek	NAMES - STATE WORKS - STATE OF THE STATE OF	City: Midrals	State: UT ZIP: 84847
Execution Date: 10/13	197		Additional name(a)	& audinoss(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔞 No
4. Application number(: If this document is b A. Patent Application O% / 9.5	eing filed togethe t No.(s)	with a new application	n, the execution data 8. Paten	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	a water	Additional numbers attr	sched? O Yes	88 No
5. Name and address concerning docume			6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Lloyd W. S.		5 AV -000	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)
internal Address:	McCarthy & Sudi	kr, LC	S Enclosed	
Water control of the same of t	10000 2000 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	anger and an anger and an anger a	C Authoriza	d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address. 39	Exchange Place		8, Deposit acco	unt number:
Suite 183				
1/05 We Salished Side	8081 88851887 Ste	do: 107 ZIP: 14111	}	
6-48164	36868.	** OO **	ot use thee space	
9, Statement and sign To the bast of my in of the original docu	inowiedge and b			oppect and any attached copy is a true copy
Lloyd W. Sadler		allog	the de	October 16, 1997
Name of P	erson Signing	<i>O</i>	erutary:	PATIENT 3 Date

£12588860108S

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gordon E. S	Smith, Scott R. Bullock and John M. Knab have made an
invention or discovery entitled V	VIRELESS TELEPHONE CONNECTION SURGE
SUPPRESSOR which is describ	sed and claimed in the attached United States patent application;
and	

Broadband Initialy Date: 24 //3//3

WHEREAS, Phonex Corporation (Phonex) a Utah corporation, is desirous of acquiring all their rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery:

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Phonex all our rights, title and interest in and to the following: (1) said invention or discovery as described in said application. (2) said application, (3) any letters Patent issuing from said application and (4) all intellectual property (including patent rights, trade secrets and copyrights) in or to said invention or discovery. Said assignment is without any geographic limitation and shall include the United States of America and all foreign countries. All our rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application and said intellectual property are to be held and enjoyed by Phonex, for its own use and behalf, and for that of its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. Phonex shall be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application, and said intellectual property.

AND we do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any other application (including divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications) based on the present application or said invention or discovery. Any such other application is deemed to be part of the above assignment.

AND we do further agree to communicate to Phonex, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

EXECUTED by the undersigned on the date indicated.

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE: Suith Gordon E. Smith

DATE: 130s x 1997

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:	- the hall
INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:	Scott R. Hullock
DATE:	24.13,1997
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:	- Hu MAnul-
INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:	John M.Knab
DATE	7.0/13/01

PATENT REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0382

**RECORDED: 03/04/2013**